also advised the Insurance Company that compliance was to be reported to the FIO 

Secretariat within 30 days of receipt of aforesaid order. 

In view of the facts stated above, the respondent company is directed, in terms of 

Section 130(1) of the Ordinance, to reimburse an amount of Rs. 796,000/- (Rupees 

Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Only) plus liquidated damages as described in 

para 8(i) above to the complainant within thirty (30) days of this order and submit 

compliance report along with closure documents. The complaint is accordingly closed 

and case file consigned to the record.”